Asof1/10/22

Contact State Life  Natl Life CAR Life
Vivian Abel 720 9882

Brenna Aileo 562

Donna Anderson 626 9038

Barb Andrus 814 10366

Audrey Neff Angelella 819 10378

Esther Ankeny 309 8534

Linda Armitage 594

Lois Armstrong 607

Hildah Arter 313 3273

Susan Aspinall 9975

Nancy Aunkst 690

Cheryl Avery 649 9158

Corinne Babson 637 8691

Sandra Bachman 728

Marilyn C Backus 801 190
Jeff Ball 6440

Pat Barlett 218

Lois Barley 570 9677

Elizabeth Bartron 806

Jackie Basehoar 398

Nadine Baugher 301 6262

Patricia Beall 405 7276 114
Dorothy Beatty 173

Helen Becker 441

Susan Beebe 3361

Greta Bemisderfer 568 8937

Gladys Bennett 487 7520

Joanne Bennett 354 6229

Joyce Arnold Bentzel 475 7841

Georgia Besecker 77

Pauline Biggley 787

Jan Bitonti 709

Nancy Bittinger 639

JoanneBittner 754

Nancy Bittner 481 8341

Gail Blasko 623

Arlene Blissell 786

Linda E Bobkoskie 417 7395

Zandra Boote 236 5359

Suzanne Styers Boundy 753 10335

Michael Bowell 6624

Betty Bower 545

Lucile Bozzone 366 7629

Jean Branco 812 10354

Barbara Brand 673 10084 150
Nerita Brant 612 9646 179
Adele Breitenstein 693

Jean Brennan 471 6303

Harriet Breuninger 624 9029

Susanna Reppert Brill

Fawn Brittenburg 364 6319

Shirley Brody 795

Nancy Brown 718

Sharon Brown 560 8651 073 Charter
Janet Brubaker 512 8310

Ruth Buchanan 569

Alice Bucher 2682



Contact State Life Natl Life CAR Life

Gloria Builbeaux 430 7229

Lenora Bukata 505 8191

Susan Bunkin 555 8757

Karen Bupp 741 10197 164
ConnieBurnley 495 10167

Adrienne Busko 587 10514

Elizabeth Snyder Butterfield 412 7278

Terry Cabana 768

Andrea Campbell 770

Barbara Campbell 784

Dorothy Campbell 204 4109

Margaret Campbell 404

Lillian D Cannon 90

Nancy Carlin 465

Terry Carnila 350 6182

JoAnn Celaschi 776 10087

Jane Centrella 664 9228

Iris Cisarik 691 9936 158
JoAnn Coates 599 8931

Anne M Collier 413 8454

Mary Lou Colussy 760 10082 140
Jane Comroe 813 10364

Marilyn Corona 180 4011

Katherine Costa 29 2060

Audrey Coyle 592 8025

John Coyle 8849

Penny Craft 790 10182

Marilyn Ann Crain 715

Mary Cramer 510 8535

Joyce Crider 785 10381 154
Ene Cronk 488 9623

Sheila Croushore 703 9433 178
Shirley Cump 319 5922

Marcy Cunkelman 578 10408 160
Charlotte Cunningham 388 6006

Louis Cunningham 8688

Pamela Danner 8756

Gladys Dapp 193 4225

Betty Darocha 157 3163

Jackie Davies 440 7549

Joan Davis 563 10515

Pam Davis 484 7960

Barbara Dempsey 421 8536 128
Marge Dempski 593 8789

Georgieann Dettinburn 635 9151 137
Ann DeTurk 525

Pat Deyarmin 432 7275

Lisa Dibas

Mary Dickson 737 8812

Janet Dierks 704

Carol Dillon 722

Beverly Dodson 711 9568 159
Mary Ann Doxie 8603

Marjorie Druckenmiller 416

Betty Duck 705

Lena Mae Dulling 589

Lorraine Dupre 830

Marion C Durkee 391



Contact State Life Natl Life CAR Life

Barbara Duryea 616 9316
Pauline Dutterer 314

Carol Dyas 685

Joan Eastlake 654

Rosemary Gish Ebersole 730 9704 139
Louise Edwards 365 7604
Jeanne Eggert 273

Nancy Eichelberger 590 8740
Dorothy Elgin 734

Patricia Elias 509

Jackie Elmer 833 10592
Kathy Eskie 817 10384
Kay Farrar 327 6230
Judy Feeny 775 10046
Emma Fink 3833
Shirley Finke 483 8445
Helen Flaig 7584
Juliette Flasche 588

Ruth Flounders 618

Lazaro C Fontanilla 7547
Betty Forish 694 9525
Sally Foster 724

Patricia Fox 6275
LaReina Fream 514 8739
Betty Frederick 224 4556
Lora Freifeld 604 9999
Nancy Freitag 524 8377
Charles Fryling 131

Nancy Lambert Fulk 699 9771 135
Linda Gabel 452

Ruth Gallo 581

Mary Jo Gardill 429 7786 181
Kay Gardner 363 6326
Marilyn Garthwaite 539 8537
Janice Geider 665

Josie Gerardi 646

Barry Getz 736

Dana Gilmore 8797
Carolyn Givens 205 4740
Sheri Goff 10385
Reba Golden 136 4093
Phyllis Good 547 8296
Dorothy Green 5080
Elizabeth Green 667 9626
Joyce Greener 6280
Pat Greenland 675

Christine Gresh 725

Peggy Groce 8742
Barbara Grosso 713 9712 134
Nancy Guarino 4464
Nancy Hackett 700

Anna Hain 411 7277
Carol Hall 732

Vivian Hall 793 10195
Florence Halstead 678

Pat Halsted 389 6361
Catherine Hand 380 6522

Marguerite Hannon 346 6296



Contact

Linda Hanson
Helen Haring
Mona Lisa Harrison
Pat Hartman

Betsy Hassler

Amy Hatfield

Anton Hatfield-Nicholson

Nancy Hauck
Faye Havice
Bonnie Heckman
Nancy Heckscher
Carole Heilig
Phyllis Heim
Carol Heiser
Sandra Hendricks
Shirley Herbert
Mary Hetrick
Gloria Hildebrand
Ted Hildebrand
Rita Hilyer

Betty Hitchens
Carol Hite

Mrs Herbert Hite
Joyce Hoek

Mrs Edward Hoffman
Jean Holbrook
Jim Holbrook
ConnieHolland
Glorianna Holtman
Gladys Hontz
Eileen Hoover
Monna Hormel
DorisHorner
Nancy Houck
JaneHowe

Rene Hrescak
Diane Hughes
Shirley Hughes
Ann Hull

Helen Hummel
Marlene Humphreys
Beverly Hunter
Susan Hunter
Tom Huston
Lillian llian

Judy Jackson
Lynn Jackson
DellaJames
Eileen Jamison
Mabel Jankowski
Cynthialarzab
Nancy Jay

Kay John
JaneJohnson
Daryl Jones
DorisJones
Nadine Jones
Florence Kassab

State Life

727
149
602
511
608
714
789
617
538
317
372
640
504
636
550
254
517
571
575
548
281
717
107
726
86
267
518
733
542
755
719
536
567
129
647

383
721
572
792
385
798
731
794
603
677
822
601
605
185
630
564
735
556
810
355
467
553

Natl Life

7292
4434

8978

6034
6441
9136
8180
10006
8718
4034
9524

8693

5650
8333
9893

9835

7175

9395

6391
10254

8974
10494

8895
3673
9644
8729
10215
8637

8456

5993

CAR Life

157

177

151

180
060 Charter

148

193



Contact

Joy Kempf
Anita Ketcham
Mary Kilkka
John Kime
SylviaKindig
CynthiaKing
CaroleKirkbride
Elaine Klase
BonnieKlein
LanaKling
MarciaKlinger
Helen Knauff
Debbie Knauss
Donna Knight
Fran Koch

Sue Koeck

Mrs. Harold E Kohn
Mary Konschnik
Louise Kostelac
Rita M Krick
Leona Kruger
Deborah Kuffa
Anna Kyak

Lois Kyper
JocieLamb
Jackie Landfried
Lou Ann Lauger
Patria Lawrence
Cynthia Layton
Helen Lee

Claire Hope Leichliter

DianelLengle
Chris Leskosky
Kay S Leto

Betty Lewis
Betty Light
SylviaLin

Felice Litecky
Judy Lloyd
Shirley Loose
Elizabeth Lorenz
Connielucia

Pat Mack

Billie MacKay
Mona Macknair
Beth MacMillan
Gail Corle Manna
Sandra Manthorpe
Ann Markley

Mrs Christopher Martin

Grace Martin

Mary Jane Martucci
Louise Mattas
Evelyn Matzke
Michalene McCahan
Shirley McCord
Marge McCune
Judy McGinnis

State Life
615
343

642

494

763
480
342
278
360
743
508
832
674
103
625
214
496
534
748
285
632
459
597
803
414
745
47
779
816
629
294
433
162
650
340
811
815
758
490
818
701
424
566
326
300
759
290
648
780
679
723
765
658
532

Natl Life
9734
6304
4047
7153
6246
9915

6237
5781
10533
6196
6442
9797
5195
8666
10292
7947
10014
10373
9271
5581

7634

6340
5920

8888
10389

6742
6183
5555
9965
9295
10074

10305

7516
10151

CAR Life

153

069 Charter

118

123

041 Charter
125

130

194



Contact

Diane McGranor
Janice McLaughlin
Jeanne McLaughlin
Sandi Miklos
Joyce C. Milberg
Jessie Milbourne
Anne Miller
Eleanor Miller
Judy Miller

Mary Miller
Rosalie Miller
Evie Minor

Grace Mitchell
Mary Mitchell
Fritz Mitnick
Paula Mohler
Patricia Monica
Judith Morley
Linda Morrison
Faye Motts

Doris Mowrey
Helen Moyer
Patricia Moyer
Mary Lou Mudrick
Mrs. John Mumper
Lisa Munchel
Ruth Mundis
Dorothy Musselman
Linda Musser
Arlene Myers
Sylvia Myers

Dixie Nace

Flossie Narducci
Betty Naylor

Jane Neibauer
Jeanne O'Connor
Caryl O'Gara
Geraldine AQlsen
Nancy Oppedal
Eileen Packer
Mardell Page

Lori Pancione
Elise Payne

Mrs. Jack G Peltier
Jill Perry

Joyce Peterson
Judy Sunnen Pierson
SaraR Port

Kitty Pottmeyer
Robin Pottorff
Patricia L Powley
Marie Price
Rose M. Price
Patricia Ptasick
Anne M Pullis
Chris Putnam
Judy Rach
Lovelene Radomski

State Life
449
802
333
653
681

698
202
826
370
695
546
584
751

708
696
656
764
196
255
436
666
422

460
621
687
766
476
396
445

187

506
670
513
456
336
660
782

188
739
418

392
160
799
771
749
697
528
729

689

Natl Life
10204
10516

9557
6451

6399

9011

9214
9602

9520
9930
4777
6035
8444
9232

6479

10333

7840
7723
7234
6347
5875
7027

9240

6141

10094
6247
3758

7397
8594
8575

5961
10261

8407

10397

4046

CAR Life

115

163

112

138

048 Charter



Contact

Angela Raitano
JoyceLindbergRall
Catherine Rauth
Eleanor Rebmann
Norma Rees
Doris Rehrer
Sally Reiber
Peggy Reynolds
Ruth Rhollans
Shirley Richard
Elaine Richards
Monique Ridet
Andrea Rimberg
DorisRitter

Jo Robbins

Mrs Alene Roden
Doris Rohrbaugh
Rose Romboski

Gwendolyn Jane Romeril

Martin Romeril
DorisRopp
Priscilla Rosendale
Pat Rosetto

Mrs Sterling Roth
Mary Roy

Mary Ruch

Mary Jane Rudean
Isabelle Rudisill
Vina McLeod Rudolph
Nina Ruedemann
Wilma Ruggierio
Marie Rush

Alice Russell

Jane Russell

Sandra Russell
Leeanna Ryba
Raymond Sanderbeck
Ashie Santangelo
Michael Sarraino
Judith Schaffer
Mary Jo Schlomann
Ann Schneider

Sue Scholz

Mildred Schorr
Gwen Scofield
Marjorie Stilwell Sears
Irene Segletes
Barbara K Sellers
Susan Seltzer

Susan Semple
Dorothy D Sheen
Grace Shu

Lois Shuster

Don Sine

Betsy Smith

Joan Smith
Roberta Smith
Mary Alice Snyder

State Life
234

702

777
447
535
189
356
353
274
781
610
163
772
95
644
821
807
808
750

153
541

387
492
619
516
716

497
408

382
752
580
831
740
738
680
611
381
788

669
515
378
688
259
283
106
829
668
529
638
767

Natl Life
4758
6449
7194
10083
7294

3096
10100

5028

9138
10538

8029

7274

3926

7842

9148

6827

6414

8665
10355

9746

9421

10388

7479

9703

5145
2098

10113

9126

CAR Life
010 Charter

197

149

131

148

132

040 Charter

051 Charter

146

113



Contact

Sue Snyder
Yvonne Snyder
Leslie L Sobel
Joella Socko
John Somonick
Jane Sotomayor
John ASotomayor
Linda Southerling
Lily Mae Spehar
Claire Spengler
Ruth Spinner
Rebecca Stark
Jean Steadman
Elsbeth Steffensen
Mary Stever
Florence Stone
Glenda Stroud
Susan Stuver
Wanda Suarez
Ruth Sweitzer
Betty Sykes

Karen Szoke
GloriaTeel

Kay Thomas
Audrey Thompson
Marian Thompson
Rena Tieser
Nancy Toothaker
Shirley Truver
Estelia VanArsdale
Pat VanBuren
Judy Vehse
Sandy Visintainer
Gretchen Walberg
Priscilla Waldman
Jan Walent

Joyce Wallen
Judy Warn

Darla Wasko

Mary Ann Weaver
Haddie Weber
Marian Weihe
Phyllis Weisman
Janet M Welsh
Jean White

Joan Wicke
Sheryl Wickenheiser
Susan Wilder
Anna Mae Williams
Jean Williams
Mrs. Jeff Wilson
Joann Wilson

Sae Wilson
Debbie Wisener
Candy Witmer
Pat Wolansk
Luanna Wolf
Ruth Wolf

State Life
595
253
347
762
557
520
742
600

827
622
710
140
620
684
596
328
297
559
825
486
573
209
478

671
585
155
576
231
773
661
747
804
800
774
796
591
686
438

369

676
577
543
530
220
198
757
464
761
400
692
394
227

Natl Life

5761
6256

8640
9057

8997
6563
5760
6371

7396

9296
8830
5876
8093

5762

6305

8848
3873

9222

10349
10380

9363
9994
7166
7517
6374
6535
9394

8506

6533

10033
7291
10155

6204

CAR Life

165

028 Charter

133



Contact

Janyce Wolfe
Margaret Wolff
Honey Woy
Denise Wright
Dorthy E Yard
Susan Jerao Yarema
Janice Yeaton
Kathryn Yniguez
Lois Yoder

Betty Young
TonyaYoung
Grace Zaveckas
Jane Zeigler
Charlotte Zerance
Lois Ziegler

State Life
613
791
558
824
374
161
797
823
549
778
820
756
519
598
828

Natl Life

10405

7145
4125

9838
8548

CAR Life

185

142

195

161



Contact

State Life

Katherine Costa
Lois Shuster

Alice Bucher
Peggy Reynolds
Betty Darocha
Hildah Arter
Susan Beebe
Mabel Jankowski
Mrs. Jack G Peltier
Emma Fink

Judy Vehse

Mary Ruch
Marilyn Corona
Shirley Herbert
Lovelene Radomski
Mary Kilkka

Reba Golden
Dorothy Campbell
Susan Jerao Yarema
Gladys Dapp
Betsy Hassler
Nancy Guarino
Betty Frederick
Carolyn Givens
Angela Raitano
Faye Motts

Elaine Richards
Dorothy Green
Grace Shu

Anna Kyak
ZandraBoote
Sandra Manthorpe
Kay S Leto

Jean Holbrook
Claire Spengler
Yvonne Snyder
Audrey Thompson
Helen Knauff
Betty Naylor
Wanda Suarez
Felice Litecky
Shirley Cump
Kitty Pottmeyer
Florence Kassab

Charlotte Cunningham

Bonnie Heckman
Doris Mowrey
Eileen Packer
Terry Carnila

Gail Corle Manna
Mrs. Harold E Kohn

29
106

189
157
313

185
188

231

180
254

136
204
161
193
608

224
205
234
196
274

283
285
236
300
294
267

253
209
360
187
328
340
319
160
553
388
317
255
336
350
326
103

Natl Life

2060
2098
2682
3096
3163
3273
3361
3673
3758
3833
3873
3926
4011
4034
4046
4047
4093
4109
4125
4225
4434
4464
4556
4740
4758
4777
5028
5080
5145
5195
5359
5555
5581
5650
5760
5761
5762
5781
5875
5876
5920
5922
5961
5993
6006
6034
6035
6141
6182
6183
6196

CAR Life

051 Charter

028 Charter

010 Charter

125

041 Charter



Ruth Wolf
Joanne Bennett
Kay Farrar
MarciaKlinger
CaroleKirkbride
Elise Payne
Leslie L Sobel
Nadine Baugher
Patricia Fox
Joyce Greener
Marguerite Hannon
Jean Brennan
Anita Ketcham
Rena Tieser

Fawn Brittenburg
Kay Gardner
SylviaLin

Flossie Narducci
Pat Halsted

Ruth Spinner
Janet M Welsh
Marlene Humphreys
Mary Miller

Alice Russell

Jeff Ball

Nancy Heckscher
Louise Kostelac
JoycelLindbergRall
Jessie Milbourne
Mrs. John Mumper
CatherineHand
Jean Williams
Jean White

Lily Mae Spehar
Michael Bowell
Mona Macknair
Marie Rush

Jane Neibauer
Dorthy E Yard
SylviaKindig
Marian Weihe
Diane Hughes
Eleanor Rebmann
Gloria Builbeaux
Dixie Nace

Pat Rosetto

Pat Deyarmin
Patricia Beall
AnnaHain
Elizabeth Snyder Butterfield
Candy Witmer
Pat Hartman

227
354
327
278

347
301

346
471
343

364
363
650

389

369
385
370
497

372
214

380
220

424

374

438
383

430
445

432
405
411
412
400
511

6204
6229
6230
6237
6246
6247
6256
6262
6275
6280
6296
6303
6304
6305
6319
6326
6340
6347
6361
6371
6374
6391
6399
6414
6440
6441
6442
6449
6451
6479
6522
6533
6535
6563
6624
6742
6827
7027
7145
7153
7166
7175
7194
7229
7234
7274
7275
7276
7277
7278
7291
7292

142

060 Charter

114



Doris Rehrer
Linda E Bobkoskie
Mary Stever

Joyce Peterson
Susan Seltzer
Marge McCune
Phyllis Weisman
Gladys Bennett
Lazaro C Fontanilla
Jackie Davies
Helen Flaig

Louise Edwards
Lucile Bozzone
Betty Lewis

Sylvia Myers

Mary Jo Gardill
Arlene Myers
Joyce Arnold Bentzel
Isabelle Rudisill
Helen Lee

Pam Davis

Ruth Vasey
Audrey Coyle
Priscilla Rosendale
Ruth Sweitzer
Phyllis Heim
Lenora Bukata
Phyllis Good
Janet Brubaker
Jim Holbrook
Nancy Bittner
Nancy Freitag
Patricia Ptasick
Helen Moyer
Shirley Finke
Anne M Collier
DorisJones

Susan Wilder
Esther Ankeny
Mary Cramer
Barbara Dempsey
Marilyn Garthwaite
Jane Zeigler

SaraR Port

Judy Sunnen Pierson
Mary Ann Doxie
JaneJohnson
John Somonick
Sharon Brown
Sandra Russell
JocieLamb

Louis Cunningham

447
417
140
418
378
532

487

440

365
366
433
396
429
476
475
492
47
484
470
592

297
504
505
547
512
518
481
524
528
436
483
413
355
543
309
510
421
539
519
392

556
557
560

459

7294
7395
7396
7397
7479
7516
7517
7520
7547
7549
7584
7604
7629
7634
7723
7786
7840
7841
7842
7947
7960
7973
8025
8029
8093
8180
8191
8296
8310
8333
8341
8377
8407
8444
8445
8454
8456
8506
8534
8535
8536
8537
8548
8575
8594
8603
8637
8640
8651
8665
8666
8688

048 Charter

181

128

073 Charter



Corinne Babson
Ted Hildebrand
Sandra Hendricks
Nancy Jay
LaReina Fream
Nancy Eichelberger
Peggy Groce
Pamela Danner
Susan Bunkin
Marge Dempski
Dana Gilmore
Mary Dickson
Susan Stuver

Pat VanBuren
John Coyle
ConnieLucia
Eileen Jamison
JoAnn Coates
Greta Bemisderfer
Judy Jackson
Nancy Hauck
Linda Southerling
Grace Mitchell
Harriet Breuninger
Donna Anderson
Jane Sotomayor
Roberta Smith
Carole Heilig
Doris Rohrbaugh
Vina McLeod Rudolph
Georgieann Dettinburn
Cheryl Avery

Fritz Mitnick
Gretchen Walberg
Jane Centrella
Patricia Moyer
Caryl O'Gara
Peggy Phillips
Chris Leskosky
Grace Martin
Glenda Stroud
Barbara Duryea
Mary Ann Weaver
Joan Wicke

Ann Hull

Sue Scholz

Sheila Croushore
Jane Bazzano
Judith Morley
Mary Hetrick
Betty Forish
Joyce C. Milberg

637
575
550
564
514
590

555
593

737
596
576

490
605
599
568
677
617
600
584
624
626
520
638
640
644
619
635
649

661
664
666
670
641
629
648
684
616
591
676
572
611
703
655
656
517
694
681

8691
8693
8718
8729
8739
8740
8742
8756
8757
8789
8797
8812
8830
8848
8849
8888
8895
8931
8937
8974
8978
8997
9011
9029
9038
9057
9126
9136
9138
9148
9151
9158
9214
9222
9228
9232
9240
9257
9271
9295
9296
9316
9363
9394
9395
9421
9433
9474
9520
9524
9525
9557

165

149
137

112

123

178

163
157

115



Beverly Dodson
Paula Mohler
Ene Cronk
Elizabeth Green
CynthialJarzab
Nerita Brant
Lois Barley
Susan Semple

Rosemary Gish Ebersole

Barbara Grosso

Joy Kempf

Mary Jo Schlomann
Nancy Lambert Fulk
Deborah Kuffa
Gladys Hontz
Grace Zaveckas
Vivian Abel
ConnieHolland
Elaine Klase

Linda Morrison

Iris Cisarik

Ann Markley

Susan Aspinall
Haddie Weber

Lora Freifeld

Carol Heiser

Claire Hope Leichliter
Debbie Wisener
Judy Feeny

Mary Jane Martucci
Mary Lou Colussy
Norma Rees
Barbara Brand
JoAnn Celaschi

Lori Pancione

Ruth Rhollans
Betsy Smith

Judy McGinnis

Pat Wolanski
ConnieBurnley
Penny Craft

Vivian Hall

Karen Bupp

Diane McGranor
Kay John

Beverly Hunter
Robin Pottorff

Lou Ann Lauger
Michalene McCahan
Dorothy Musselman
Suzanne Styers Boundy
Joyce Wallen

711
708
488
667
630
612
570
688
730
713
615
738
699
748
755
756
720
733
763
764
691
759

686
604
636
779
761
775
780
760
777
673
776
782
356
668

692
495
790
793
741
449
735
798
799
803
765
687
753
800

9568
9602
9623
9626
9644
9646
9677
9703
9704
9712
9734
9746
9771
9797
9835
9838
9882
9893
9915
9930
9936
9965
9975
9994
9999
10006
10014
10033
10046
10074
10082
10083
10084
10087
10094
10100
10113
10151
10155
10167
10182
10195
10197
10204
10215
10254
10261
10292
10305
10333
10335
10349

159

179
040 Charter
139
134
148
135
069 Charter

161

153

158

133

118

130

140

150

138

146

164

148

194



Jean Branco
Leeanna Ryba
Jane Comroe

Barb Andrus
DianelLengle
Audrey Neff Angelella
Judy Warn

Joyce Crider

Kathy Eskie

Sheri Goff
Marjorie Stilwell Sears
Pat Mack

Chris Putnam
Margaret Wolff
Marcy Cunkelman
Lynn Jackson
Adrienne Busko
Joan Davis

Janice McLaughlin
Fran Koch

Rose Romboski
Georgia Besecker
Mrs Edward Hoffman
Lillian D Cannon
Mrs Alene Roden
Mrs Herbert Hite
Nancy Houck
Charles Fryling
Helen Haring

Mrs Sterling Roth
Estelia VanArsdale
Betty Light

Doris Ritter
Dorothy Beatty
Mrs. Jeff Wilson
Eleanor Miller

Pat Barlett
Dorothy D Sheen
Jeanne Eggert
Betty Hitchens
Mrs Christopher Martin
Pauline Dutterer
Jeanne McLaughlin
LanaKling

Shirley Richard
Mildred Schorr
Mary Jane Rudean
Marion C Durkee
Luanna Wolf
Jackie Basehoar
Margaret Campbell
Jane Russell

812
382
813
814
816
819
774
785
817

818

791
578
822
587
563
802
832
821
77
86
90
95
107
129
131
149
153
155
162
163
173
198
202
218
259
273
281
290
314
333
342
353
381
387
391
394
398
404
408

10354
10355
10364
10366
10373
10378
10380
10381
10384
10385
10388
10389
10397
10405
10408
10494
10514
10515
10516
10533
10538

131

154

185
160

197

132



Patria Lawrence
Marjorie Druckenmiller
Mary Lou Mudrick
Helen Becker
Linda Gabel
Nancy Oppedal
Lisa Munchel

Sae Wilson

Nancy Carlin
NadineJones
Marian Thompson
BonnieKlein
Gloria Teel
CynthiaKing

Rita M Krick
Jeanne O'Connor
Donna Knight
Patricia Elias
Geraldine AQlsen
Barbara K Sellers
Nina Ruedemann
Patz Lowery

Ann DeTurk

Joan Smith

Anna Mae Williams
Leona Kruger
Sally Reiber
MonnaHormel
Faye Havice

Mary Roy
Glorianna Holtman
Betty Bower

Evie Minor

Rita Hilyer

Lois Yoder

Honey Woy

Betty Sykes
Brenna Aileo

Beth MacMillan
Doris Horner
Ruth Buchanan
Gloria Hildebrand
Kay Thomas
Sheryl Wickenheiser
Ashie Santangelo
Ruth Gallo
Shirley Truver
Juliette Flasche
Lena Mae Dulling
Linda Armitage
Sue Snyder

Jackie Landfried

414
416
422
441
452
456
460
464
465
467
478
480
486
494
496
506
508
509
513
515
516
521
525
529
530
534
535
536
538
541
542
545
546
548
549
558
559
562
566
567
569
571
573
577
580
581
585
588
589
594
595
597

177



Charlotte Zerance
DellaJames
Mona Lisa Harrison
Lillian llian

Lois Armstrong
Andrea Rimberg
Janyce Wolfe
Ruth Flounders
Florence Stone
Ruth Mundis
Jean Steadman
Gail Blasko

Mary Konschnik
LoisKyper

Nancy Bittinger
John Kime

Josie Gerardi
JaneHowe

Sandi Miklos
Joan Eastlake
Shirley McCord
Mardell Page
Janice Geider
Irene Segletes
Nancy Toothaker
Margaret Vasey
Sue Koeck

Pat Greenland
Florence Halstead
Louise Mattas
Ann Schneider
Carol Dyas

Judy Rach

Nancy Aunkst
Adele Breitenstein
Rosalie Miller
Patricia Monica
Rose M. Price
Anne Miller
Nancy Hackett
Billie MacKay
Catherine Rauth
Janet Dierks
Betty Duck

Jan Bitonti
Elsbeth Steffensen
Amy Hatfield
Marilyn Ann Crain
Wilma Ruggierio
Carol Hite

Nancy Brown
Eileen Hoover

598
601
602
603
607
610
613
618
620
621
622
623
625
632
639
642
646
647
653
654
658
660
665
669
671
672
674
675
678
679
680
685
689
690
693
695
696
697
698
700
701
702
704
705
709
710
714
715
716
717
718
719

151



Shirley Hughes
Carol Dillon
Evelyn Matzke
Sally Foster
Christine Gresh
Joyce Hoek

Linda Hanson
Sandra Bachman
Anne M Pullis
Susan Hunter
Carol Hall
Dorothy Elgin
Barry Getz

Jill Perry

Judith Schaffer
John ASotomayor
Debbie Knauss
Cynthia Layton
Sonia Martini
PriscillaWaldman
Marie Price
DorisRopp

Mary Mitchell
Raymond Sanderbeck
JoanneBittner
Joann Wilson
Elizabeth Lorenz
Joella Socko
Linda Musser
Mary Alice Snyder
Terry Cabana
Andrea Campbell
Patricia L Powley
Jo Robbins
Sandy Visintainer
Betty Young
Monique Ridet
Barbara Campbell
Arlene Blissell
Pauline Biggley
Gwen Scofield
Anton Hatfield-Nicholson
Helen Hummel
Tom Huston
Shirley Brody
Darla Wasko
Janice Yeaton
Marilyn C Backus
Jan Walent
Elizabeth Bartron
Gwendolyn Jane Romeril
Martin Romeril

721
722
723
724
725
726
727
728
729
731
732
734
736
739
740
742
743
745
746
747
749
750
751
752
754
757
758
762
766
767
768
770
771
772
773
778
781
784
786
787
788
789
792
794
795
796
797
801
804
806
807
808

113

190



Robert D Romeril
Daryl Jones

Judy Lloyd
Shirley Loose
TonyaYoung
Kathryn Yniguez
Denise Wright
Karen Szoke
Judy Miller
Rebecca Stark
Lois Ziegler

Don Sine
Lorraine Dupre
Michael Sarraino
Jackie EImer
Susanna Reppert Brill
Lisa Dibas

Rene Hrescak

809
810
811
815
820
823
824
825
826
827
828
829
830
831
833

193

195

180






























Never a GCFP Member



Contact State Life
Katherine Costa 29
Helen Lee 47
Georgia Besecker 77
Mrs Edward Hoffman 86
Lillian D Cannon 90
Mrs Alene Roden 95
Mrs. Harold E Kohn 103
Lois Shuster 106
Mrs Herbert Hite 107
Nancy Houck 129
Charles Fryling 131
Reba Golden 136
Mary Stever 140
Helen Haring 149
Mrs Sterling Roth 153
Estelia VanArsdale 155
Betty Darocha 157
Kitty Pottmeyer 160
Susan Jerao Yarema 161
Betty Light 162
Doris Ritter 163
Dorothy Beatty 173
Marilyn Corona 180
Mabel Jankowski 185
Betty Naylor 187
Mrs. Jack G Peltier 188
Peggy Reynolds 189
Gladys Dapp 193
Faye Motts 196
Mrs. Jeff Wilson 198
Eleanor Miller 202
Dorothy Campbell 204
Carolyn Givens 205
Audrey Thompson 209
Louise Kostelac 214
Pat Barlett 218
Jean Williams 220
Betty Frederick 224
Ruth Wolf 227
Judy Vehse 231
Angela Raitano 234
Zandra Boote 236
Yvonne Snyder 253
Shirley Herbert 254
Doris Mowrey 255
Dorothy D Sheen 259
Jean Holbrook 267
Jeanne Eggert 273
ElaineRichards 274
Marcia Klinger 278
Betty Hitchens 281

Natl Life
2060
7947

6196
2098

4093
7396

3163
5961
4125

4011
3673
5875
3758
3096
4225
4777

4109
4740
5762
6442

6533
4556
6204
3873
4758
5359
5761
4034
6035

5650

5028
6237

CAR Life

051 Charter

028 Charter
010 Charter



Grace Shu

Anna Kyak

Mrs Christopher Martin
Kay S Leto

Ruth Sweitzer
Sandra Manthorpe
Nadine Baugher
Esther Ankeny
Hildah Arter
Pauline Dutterer
Bonnie Heckman
Shirley Cump

Gail Corle Manna
Kay Farrar

Wanda Suarez
Jeanne McLaughlin
Eileen Packer
Felice Litecky
LanaKling

Anita Ketcham
Marguerite Hannon
Leslie L Sobel
Terry Carnila
Shirley Richard
Joanne Bennett
DorisJones

Ruth Rhollans
Helen Knauff

Kay Gardner

Fawn Brittenburg
Louise Edwards
Lucile Bozzone
Janet M Welsh
Mary Miller

Nancy Heckscher
Dorthy E Yard
Susan Seltzer
CatherineHand
Mildred Schorr
Leeanna Ryba
Diane Hughes
Marlene Humphreys
Mary Jane Rudean
Charlotte Cunningham
Pat Halsted
Marion C Durkee
SaraR Port
Luanna Wolf
Sylvia Myers
Jackie Basehoar
Candy Witmer
Margaret Campbell

283
285
290
294
297
300
301
309
313
314
317
319
326
327
328
333
336
340
342
343
346
347
350
353
354
355
356
360
363
364
365
366
369
370
372
374
378
380
381
382
383
385
387
388
389
391
392
394
396
398
400
404

5145
5195

5581
8093
5555
6262
8534
3273

6034
5922
6183
6230
5876

6141
5920

6304
6296
6256
6182

6229
8456
10100
5781
6326
6319
7604
7629
6374
6399
6441
7145
7479
6522

10355
7175
6391

6006
6361

8575

7723

7291

125

041 Charter

142

132
131
060 Charter



Patricia Beall
Jane Russell
AnnaHain
Elizabeth Snyder Butterfield
Anne M Collier
Patria Lawrence
Marjorie Druckenmiller
Linda E Bobkoskie
Joyce Peterson
Barbara Dempsey
Mary Lou Mudrick
Mona Macknair
Mary Jo Gardill
Gloria Builbeaux
Pat Deyarmin
Betty Lewis

Helen Moyer
Marian Weihe
Jackie Davies
Helen Becker
Dixie Nace

Doris Rehrer
Diane McGranor
Linda Gabel
Nancy Oppedal
JocieLamb

Lisa Munchel

Sae Wilson

Nancy Carlin
NadineJones
Ruth Vasey

Jean Brennan
Joyce Arnold Bentzel
Arlene Myers
Marian Thompson
BonnieKlein
Nancy Bittner
Shirley Finke

Pam Davis

Gloria Teel

Gladys Bennett
Ene Cronk
Connie Lucia
Isabelle Rudisill
CynthiaKing
ConnieBurnley
Rita M Krick
Alice Russell
Phyllis Heim
Lenora Bukata
Jeanne O'Connor
Donna Knight

405
408
411
412
413
414
416
417
418
421
422
424
429
430
432
433
436
438
440
441
445
447
449
452
456
459
460
464
465
467
470
471
475
476
478
480
481
483
484
486
487
488
490
492
494
495
496
497
504
505
506
508

7276

7277
7278
8454

7395
7397
8536

6742
7786
7229
7275
7634
8444
7166
7549

7234
7294
10204

8666

7973
6303
7841
7840

8341
8445
7960

7520
9623
8888
7842

10167
6414

8180
8191

114

048 Charter
128

181



Patricia Elias
Mary Cramer

Pat Hartman
Janet Brubaker
Geraldine AQlsen
LaReina Fream
Barbara K Sellers
Nina Ruedemann
Mary Hetrick

Jim Holbrook
Jane Zeigler

Jane Sotomayor
Patz Lowery
Nancy Freitag
Ann DeTurk
Patricia Ptasick
Joan Smith
Anna Mae Williams
Marge McCune
Leona Kruger
Sally Reiber
Monna Hormel
Faye Havice
Marilyn Garthwaite
Mary Roy
Glorianna Holtman
Susan Wilder
Betty Bower

Evie Minor
Phyllis Good
Rita Hilyer

Lois Yoder
Sandra Hendricks
Florence Kassab
Susan Bunkin
JaneJohnson
John Somonick
Honey Woy
Betty Sykes
Sharon Brown
Brenna Aileo
Joan Davis
Nancy Jay

Beth MacMillan
DorisHorner
Greta Bemisderfer
Ruth Buchanan
Lois Barley
Gloria Hildebrand
Ann Hull

Kay Thomas

Ted Hildebrand

509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
524
525
528
529
530
532
534
535
536
538
539
541
542
543
545
546
547
548
549
550
553
555
556
557
558
559
560
562
563
564
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
575

8535
7292
8310
8739
9524
8333
8548
9057
8377

8407

7516

8537

8506

8296

8718

5993

8757

8637

8640

8651

10515

8729

8937

9677

9395

8693

157

165

177

073 Charter



Pat VanBuren
Sheryl Wickenheiser
Marcy Cunkelman
Ashie Santangelo
Ruth Gallo

Grace Mitchell
Shirley Truver
Adrienne Busko
Juliette Flasche
Lena Mae Dulling
Nancy Eichelberger
Mary Ann Weaver
Audrey Coyle
Marge Dempski
Linda Armitage
Sue Snyder

Susan Stuver
Jackie Landfried
Charlotte Zerance
JoAnn Coates
Linda Southerling
DellaJames
Mona Lisa Harrison
Lillian Ilian

Lora Freifeld
Eileen Jamison
Lois Armstrong
Betsy Hassler
Andrea Rimberg
Sue Scholz

Nerita Brant
Janyce Wolfe

Joy Kempf
Barbara Duryea
Nancy Hauck

Ruth Flounders
Vina McLeod Rudolph
Florence Stone
Ruth Mundis

Jean Steadman
Gail Blasko
Harriet Breuninger
Mary Konschnik
Donna Anderson
Chris Leskosky
Cynthialarzab
Lois Kyper
Georgieann Dettinburn
Carol Heiser
Corinne Babson
Roberta Smith
Nancy Bittinger

576
577
578
580
581
584
585
587
588
589
590
591
592
593
594
595
596
597
598
599
600
601
602
603
604
605
607
608
610
611
612
613
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
629
630
632
635
636
637
638
639

8848

10408

9011

10514

8740
9363
8025
8789

8830

8931
8997

9999
8895

4434

9421
9646

9734
9316
8978

9148

9029

9038
9271
9644

9151
10006
8691
9126

160

179

149

123

137



Carole Heilig
Peggy Phillips
John Kime
Doris Rohrbaugh
Josie Gerardi
JaneHowe
Grace Martin
Cheryl Avery
Sylvia Lin

Sandi Miklos
Joan Eastlake
Jane Bazzano
Judith Morley
Shirley McCord
Mardell Page
Gretchen Walberg
JaneCentrella
Janice Geider
Patricia Moyer
Elizabeth Green
Betsy Smith
Irene Segletes
Caryl O'Gara
Nancy Toothaker
Margaret Vasey
Barbara Brand
Sue Koeck

Pat Greenland
Joan Wicke
Judy Jackson
Florence Halstead
Louise Mattas
Ann Schneider
Joyce C. Milberg
Glenda Stroud
Carol Dyas
Haddie Weber
Dorothy Musselman
Susan Semple
Judy Rach
Nancy Aunkst
Iris Cisarik

Pat Wolanski
Adele Breitenstein
Betty Forish
Rosalie Miller
Patricia Monica
Rose M. Price
Anne Miller
Nancy Lambert Fulk
Nancy Hackett
Billie MacKay

640
641
642
644
646
647
648
649
650
653
654
655
656
658
660
661
664
665
666
667
668
669
670
671
672
673
674
675
676
677
678
679
680
681
684
685
686
687
688
689
690
691
692
693
694
695
696
697
698
699
700
701

9136
9257

9138

9295

9158
6340

9474
9520

9222
9228
9232
9626
10113

9240

10084

9394
8974

9557
9296

9994

10333
9703

9936

10155

9525

9771

163

146

112

150

115

133

040 Charter

158

135



Catherine Rauth 702

Sheila Croushore 703 9433 178
Janet Dierks 704

Betty Duck 705

Paula Mohler 708 9602

Jan Bitonti 709

Elsbeth Steffensen 710

Beverly Dodson 711 9568 159
Barbara Grosso 713 9712 134
Amy Hatfield 714

Marilyn Ann Crain 715

Wilma Ruggierio 716

Carol Hite 717

Nancy Brown 718

Eileen Hoover 719 151
Vivian Abel 720 9882

Shirley Hughes 721

Carol Dillon 722

Evelyn Matzke 723

Sally Foster 724

Christine Gresh 725

Joyce Hoek 726

Linda Hanson 727

Sandra Bachman 728

Anne M Pullis 729

Rosemary Gish Ebersole 730 9704 139
Susan Hunter 731

Carol Hall 732

ConnieHolland 733 9893

Dorothy Elgin 734

Kay John 735 10215 148
Barry Getz 736

Mary Dickson 737 8812

Mary Jo Schlomann 738 9746 148
Jill Perry 739

Judith Schaffer 740

Karen Bupp 741 10197 164
John ASotomayor 742

Debbie Knauss 743

Cynthia Layton 745

Sonia Martini 746

Priscilla Waldman 747

Deborah Kuffa 748 9797 069 Charter
Marie Price 749

DorisRopp 750

Mary Mitchell 751

Raymond Sanderbeck 752

Suzanne Styers Boundy 753 10335
JoanneBittner 754

Gladys Hontz 755 9835

Grace Zaveckas 756 9838 161

Joann Wilson 757



Elizabeth Lorenz
Ann Markley
Mary Lou Colussy
Debbie Wisener
Joella Socko
ElaineKlase
Linda Morrison
Michalene McCahan
Linda Musser
Mary Alice Snyder
Terry Cabana
Andrea Campbell
Patricia L Powley
Jo Robbins

Sandy Visintainer
Judy Warn

Judy Feeny

JoAnn Celaschi
Norma Rees

Betty Young
Claire Hope Leichliter
Mary Jane Martucci
Monique Ridet
Lori Pancione
Barbara Campbell
Joyce Crider
Arlene Blissell
Pauline Biggley
Gwen Scofield
Anton Hatfield-Nicholson
Penny Craft
Margaret Wolff
Helen Hummel
Vivian Hall

Tom Huston
Shirley Brody
Darla Wasko
Janice Yeaton
Beverly Hunter
Robin Pottorff
Joyce Wallen
Marilyn C Backus
Janice McLaughlin
Lou Ann Lauger
Jan Walent
Elizabeth Bartron
Gwendolyn Jane Romeril
Martin Romeril
Robert D Romeril
Daryl Jones

Judy Lloyd

Jean Branco

758
759
760
761
762
763
764
765
766
767
768
770
771
772
773
774
775
776
777
778
779
780
781
782
784
785
786
787
788
789
790
791
792
793
794
795
796
797
798
799
800
801
802
803
804
806
807
808
809
810
811
812

9965
10082
10033

9915

9930
10305

10380
10046
10087
10083

10014
10074

10094

10381

10182
10405

10195

10254
10261
10349

10516
10292

10354

140

153

194

113

118
130

138

154

185

190

193



Jane Comroe
Barb Andrus
Shirley Loose
Diane Lengle
Kathy Eskie
Pat Mack

Audrey Neff Angelella

TonyaYoung
Rose Romboski
Lynn Jackson
Kathryn Yniguez
Denise Wright
Karen Szoke

Judy Miller
Rebecca Stark
Lois Ziegler

Don Sine
Lorraine Dupre
Michael Sarraino
Fran Koch

Jackie EImer
Alice Bucher
Susan Beebe
Emma Fink

Mary Ruch
Lovelene Radomski
Mary Kilkka
Nancy Guarino
Dorothy Green
Claire Spengler
CaroleKirkbride
Elise Payne
Patricia Fox
Joyce Greener
Rena Tieser
Flossie Narducci
Ruth Spinner

Jeff Ball

Joyce Lindberg Rall
Jessie Milbourne
Mrs. John Mumper
Jean White

Lily Mae Spehar
Michael Bowell
Marie Rush

Jane Neibauer
SylviaKindig
Eleanor Rebmann
Pat Rosetto
Phyllis Weisman
Lazaro C Fontanilla
Helen Flaig

813
814
815
816
817
818
819
820
821
822
823
824
825
826
827
828
829
830
831
832
833

10364
10366

10373
10384
10389
10378

10538
10494

10533

2682
3361
3833
3926
4046
4047
4464
5080
5760
6246
6247
6275
6280
6305
6347
6371
6440
6449
6451
6479
6535
6563
6624
6827
7027
7153
7194
7274
7517
7547
7584

197

195



PriscillaRosendale
Judy Sunnen Pierson
Mary Ann Doxie
Sandra Russell

Louis Cunningham
Peggy Groce

Pamela Danner
DanaGilmore

John Coyle

Fritz Mitnick

Susan Aspinall

Judy McGinnis

Sheri Goff

Marjorie Stilwell Sears
Chris Putnam
Susanna Reppert Brill
Lisa Dibas

Rene Hrescak

8029
8594
8603
8665
8688
8742
8756
8797
8849
9214
9975
10151
10385
10388
10397

180



























Never a GCFP Member






Contact State Life  Natl Life CARLife
Katherine Costa 29 2060

Lois Shuster 106 2098 051 Charter
Alice Bucher 2682

Peggy Reynolds 189 3096

Betty Darocha 157 3163

Hildah Arter 313 3273

Susan Beebe 3361

Mabel Jankowski 185 3673

Mrs. Jack G Peltier 188 3758

Emma Fink 3833

Judy Vehse 231 3873 028 Charter
Mary Ruch 3926

Marilyn Corona 180 4011

Shirley Herbert 254 4034

Lovelene Radomski 4046

Mary Kilkka 4047

Reba Golden 136 4093

Dorothy Campbell 204 4109

Susan Jerao Yarema 161 4125

Gladys Dapp 193 4225

Betsy Hassler 608 4434

Nancy Guarino 4464

Betty Frederick 224 4556

Carolyn Givens 205 4740

Angela Raitano 234 4758 010 Charter
Faye Motts 196 4777

Elaine Richards 274 5028

Dorothy Green 5080

Grace Shu 283 5145

Anna Kyak 285 5195
ZandraBoote 236 5359

Sandra Manthorpe 300 5555 125
Kay S Leto 294 5581

Jean Holbrook 267 5650

Claire Spengler 5760

Yvonne Snyder 253 5761

Audrey Thompson 209 5762

Helen Knauff 360 5781

Betty Naylor 187 5875

Wanda Suarez 328 5876

Felice Litecky 340 5920

Shirley Cump 319 5922

Kitty Pottmeyer 160 5961

Florence Kassab 553 5993

Charlotte Cunningham 388 6006

Bonnie Heckman 317 6034

Doris Mowrey 255 6035

Eileen Packer 336 6141

Terry Carnila 350 6182

Gail Corle Manna 326 6183 041 Charter
Mrs. Harold E Kohn 103 6196



Ruth Wolf
Joanne Bennett
Kay Farrar
MarciaKlinger
CaroleKirkbride
Elise Payne
Leslie L Sobel
Nadine Baugher
Patricia Fox
Joyce Greener
Marguerite Hannon
Jean Brennan
Anita Ketcham
Rena Tieser

Fawn Brittenburg
Kay Gardner
SylviaLin

Flossie Narducci
Pat Halsted

Ruth Spinner
Janet M Welsh
Marlene Humphreys
Mary Miller

Alice Russell

Jeff Ball

Nancy Heckscher
Louise Kostelac
JoycelLindbergRall
Jessie Milbourne
Mrs. John Mumper
CatherineHand
Jean Williams
Jean White

Lily Mae Spehar
Michael Bowell
Mona Macknair
Marie Rush

Jane Neibauer
Dorthy E Yard
SylviaKindig
Marian Weihe
Diane Hughes
Eleanor Rebmann
Gloria Builbeaux
Dixie Nace

Pat Rosetto

Pat Deyarmin
Patricia Beall
AnnaHain
Elizabeth Snyder Butterfield
Candy Witmer
Pat Hartman

227
354
327
278

347
301

346
471
343

364
363
650

389

369
385
370
497

372
214

380
220

424

374

438
383

430
445

432
405
411
412
400
511

6204
6229
6230
6237
6246
6247
6256
6262
6275
6280
6296
6303
6304
6305
6319
6326
6340
6347
6361
6371
6374
6391
6399
6414
6440
6441
6442
6449
6451
6479
6522
6533
6535
6563
6624
6742
6827
7027
7145
7153
7166
7175
7194
7229
7234
7274
7275
7276
7277
7278
7291
7292

141

060 Charter

114



Doris Rehrer
Linda E Bobkoskie
Mary Stever

Joyce Peterson
Susan Seltzer
Marge McCune
Phyllis Weisman
Gladys Bennett
Lazaro C Fontanilla
Jackie Davies
Helen Flaig

Louise Edwards
Lucile Bozzone
Betty Lewis

Sylvia Myers

Mary Jo Gardill
Arlene Myers
Joyce Arnold Bentzel
Isabelle Rudisill
Helen Lee

Pam Davis

Ruth Vasey
Audrey Coyle
Priscilla Rosendale
Ruth Sweitzer
Phyllis Heim
Lenora Bukata
Phyllis Good
Janet Brubaker
Jim Holbrook
Nancy Bittner
Nancy Freitag
Patricia Ptasick
Helen Moyer
Shirley Finke
Anne M Collier
DorisJones

Susan Wilder
Esther Ankeny
Mary Cramer
Barbara Dempsey
Marilyn Garthwaite
Jane Zeigler

SaraR Port

Judy Sunnen Pierson
Mary Ann Doxie
JaneJohnson
John Somonick
Sharon Brown
Sandra Russell
JocieLamb

Louis Cunningham

447
417
140
418
378
532

487

440

365
366
433
396
429
476
475
492
47
484
470
592

297
504
505
547
512
518
481
524
528
436
483
413
355
543
309
510
421
539
519
392

556
557
560

459

7294
7395
7396
7397
7479
7516
7517
7520
7547
7549
7584
7604
7629
7634
7723
7786
7840
7841
7842
7947
7960
7973
8025
8029
8093
8180
8191
8296
8310
8333
8341
8377
8407
8444
8445
8454
8456
8506
8534
8535
8536
8537
8548
8575
8594
8603
8637
8640
8651
8665
8666
8688

048 Charter

128

073 Charter



Corinne Babson
Ted Hildebrand
Sandra Hendricks
Nancy Jay
LaReina Fream
Nancy Eichelberger
Peggy Groce
Pamela Danner
Susan Bunkin
Marge Dempski
Dana Gilmore
Mary Dickson
Susan Stuver

Pat VanBuren
John Coyle
ConnieLucia
Eileen Jamison
JoAnn Coates
Greta Bemisderfer
Judy Jackson
Nancy Hauck
Linda Southerling
Grace Mitchell
Harriet Breuninger
Donna Anderson
Jane Sotomayor
Roberta Smith
Carole Heilig
Doris Rohrbaugh
Vina McLeod Rudolph
Georgieann Dettinburn
Cheryl Avery

Fritz Mitnick
Gretchen Walberg
Jane Centrella
Patricia Moyer
Caryl O'Gara
Peggy Phillips
Chris Leskosky
Grace Martin
Glenda Stroud
Barbara Duryea
Mary Ann Weaver
Joan Wicke

Ann Hull

Sue Scholz

Sheila Croushore
Jane Bazzano
Judith Morley
Mary Hetrick
Betty Forish
Joyce C. Milberg

637
575
550
564
514
590

555
593

737
596
576

490
605
599
568
677
617
600
584
624
626
520
638
640
644
619
635
649

661
664
666
670
641
629
648
684
616
591
676
572
611
703
655
656
517
694
681

8691
8693
8718
8729
8739
8740
8742
8756
8757
8789
8797
8812
8830
8848
8849
8888
8895
8931
8937
8974
8978
8997
9011
9029
9038
9057
9126
9136
9138
9148
9151
9158
9214
9222
9228
9232
9240
9257
9271
9295
9296
9316
9363
9394
9395
9421
9433
9474
9520
9524
9525
9557

165

149
137

112

123

178

163
157

115



Beverly Dodson
Paula Mohler
Ene Cronk
Elizabeth Green
CynthialJarzab
Nerita Brant
Lois Barley
Susan Semple

Rosemary Gish Ebersole

Barbara Grosso

Joy Kempf

Mary Jo Schlomann
Nancy Lambert Fulk
Deborah Kuffa
Gladys Hontz
Grace Zaveckas
Vivian Abel
ConnieHolland
Elaine Klase

Linda Morrison

Iris Cisarik

Ann Markley

Susan Aspinall
Haddie Weber

Lora Freifeld

Carol Heiser

Claire Hope Leichliter
Debbie Wisener
Judy Feeny

Mary Jane Martucci
Mary Lou Colussy
Norma Rees
Barbara Brand
JoAnn Celaschi

Lori Pancione

Ruth Rhollans
Betsy Smith

Judy McGinnis

Pat Wolanski
ConnieBurnley
Penny Craft

Vivian Hall

Karen Bupp

Diane McGranor
Kay John

Beverly Hunter
Robin Pottorff

Lou Ann Lauger
Michalene McCahan
Dorothy Musselman
Suzanne Styers Boundy
Joyce Wallen

711
708
488
667
630
612
570
688
730
713
615
738
699
748
755
756
720
733
763
764
691
759

686
604
636
779
761
775
780
760
777
673
776
782
356
668

692
495
790
793
741
449
735
798
799
803
765
687
753
800

9568
9602
9623
9626
9644
9646
9677
9703
9704
9712
9734
9746
9771
9797
9835
9838
9882
9893
9915
9930
9936
9965
9975
9,994
9,999
10,006
10,014
10,033
10,046
10,074
10,082
10,083
10,084
10,087
10,094
10,100
10,113
10,151
10,155
10,167
10,182
10,195
10,197
10,204
10,215
10,254
10,261
10,292
10,305
10,333
10335
10,349

159

040 Charter
139
134
148
135
069 Charter

161

153

158

133

118

130
140
150

138

146

164

147



Jean Branco
Leeanna Ryba
Jane Comroe

Barb Andrus
DianelLengle
Audrey Neff Angelella
Judy Warn

Joyce Crider

Kathy Eskie

Sheri Goff
Marjorie Stilwell Sears
Pat Mack

Chris Putnam
Margaret Wolff
Marcy Cunkelman
Lynn Jackson
Adrienne Busko
Joan Davis

Janice McLaughlin
Georgia Besecker
Mrs Edward Hoffman
Lillian D Cannon
Mrs Alene Roden
Mrs Herbert Hite
Nancy Houck
Charles Fryling
Helen Haring

Mrs Sterling Roth
Estelia VanArsdale
Betty Light
DorisRitter
Dorothy Beatty
Mrs. Jeff Wilson
Eleanor Miller

Pat Barlett
Dorothy D Sheen
Jeanne Eggert
Betty Hitchens
Mrs Christopher Martin
Pauline Dutterer
Jeanne McLaughlin
LanaKling

Shirley Richard
Mildred Schorr
Mary Jane Rudean
Marion C Durkee
Luanna Wolf
Jackie Basehoar
Margaret Campbell
Jane Russell

Patria Lawrence

Marjorie Druckenmiller

812
382
813
814
816
819
774
785
817

818

791
578

587
563
802
77
86
90
95
107
129
131
149
153
155
162
163
173
198
202
218
259
273
281
290
314
333
342
353
381
387
391
394
398
404
408
414
416

10,354
10,355
10,364
10,366
10,373
10,378
10,380
10,381
10,384
10,385
10,388
10,389
10,397
10,405
10,408
10,494
10514
10515
10516

131

154

160

132



Mary Lou Mudrick
Helen Becker
Linda Gabel
Nancy Oppedal
Lisa Munchel

Sae Wilson

Nancy Carlin
NadineJones
Marian Thompson
BonnieKlein
Gloria Teel
CynthiaKing

Rita M Krick
Jeanne O'Connor
DonnaKnight
Patricia Elias
Geraldine AQlsen
Barbara K Sellers
Nina Ruedemann
Patz Lowery

Ann DeTurk

Joan Smith

Anna Mae Williams
Leona Kruger
Sally Reiber
Monna Hormel
Faye Havice

Mary Roy
Glorianna Holtman
Betty Bower

Evie Minor

Rita Hilyer

Lois Yoder

Honey Woy

Betty Sykes
Brenna Aileo

Beth MacMillan
DorisHorner
Ruth Buchanan
Gloria Hildebrand
Kay Thomas
Sheryl Wickenheiser
Ashie Santangelo
Ruth Gallo
Shirley Truver
Juliette Flasche
Lena Mae Dulling
Linda Armitage
Sue Snyder
Jackie Landfried
Charlotte Zerance
DellaJames

422
441
452
456
460
464
465
467
478
480
486
494
496
506
508
509
513
515
516
521
525
529
530
534
535
536
538
541
542
545
546
548
549
558
559
562
566
567
569
571
573
577
580
581
585
588
589
594
595
597
598
601

177



Mona Lisa Harrison
Lillian llian

Lois Armstrong
Andrea Rimberg
Janyce Wolfe
Ruth Flounders
Florence Stone
Ruth Mundis
Jean Steadman
Gail Blasko

Mary Konschnik
Lois Kyper
Nancy Bittinger
John Kime

Josie Gerardi
JaneHowe
Sandi Miklos
Joan Eastlake
Shirley McCord
Mardell Page
Janice Geider
Irene Segletes
Nancy Toothaker
Margaret Vasey
Sue Koeck

Pat Greenland
Florence Halstead
Louise Mattas
Ann Schneider
Carol Dyas

Judy Rach

Nancy Aunkst
Adele Breitenstein
Rosalie Miller
Patricia Monica
Rose M. Price
Anne Miller
Nancy Hackett
Billie MacKay
Catherine Rauth
Janet Dierks
Betty Duck

Jan Bitonti
Elsbeth Steffensen
Amy Hatfield
Marilyn Ann Crain
Wilma Ruggierio
Carol Hite
Nancy Brown
Eileen Hoover
Shirley Hughes
Carol Dillon

602
603
607
610
613
618
620
621
622
623
625
632
639
642
646
647
653
654
658
660
665
669
671
672
674
675
678
679
680
685
689
690
693
695
696
697
698
700
701
702
704
705
709
710
714
715
716
717
718
719
721
722

151



Evelyn Matzke
Sally Foster
Christine Gresh
Joyce Hoek

Linda Hanson
Sandra Bachman
Anne M Pullis
Susan Hunter
Carol Hall
Dorothy Elgin
Barry Getz

Jill Perry

Judith Schaffer
John ASotomayor
Debbie Knauss
Cynthia Layton
Sonia Martini
Priscilla Waldman
Marie Price

Doris Ropp

Mary Mitchell
Raymond Sanderbeck
JoanneBittner
Joann Wilson
Elizabeth Lorenz
Joella Socko
Linda Musser
Mary Alice Snyder
Terry Cabana
Andrea Campbell
PatriciaL Powley
Jo Robbins
Sandy Visintainer
Betty Young
Monique Ridet
Barbara Campbell
Arlene Blissell
Pauline Biggley
Gwen Scofield
Helen Hummel
Tom Huston
Shirley Brody
Darla Wasko
Janice Yeaton
Marilyn C Backus
Jan Walent
Elizabeth Bartron

Gwendolyn Jane Romeril

Martin Romeril
Robert D Romeril
Daryl Jones

Judy Lloyd

723
724
725
726
727
728
729
731
732
734
736
739
740
742
743
745
746
747
749
750
751
752
754
757
758
762
766
767
768
770
771
772
773
778
781
784
786
787
788
792
794
795
796
797
801
804
806
807
808
809
810
811

113



Shirley Loose 815
TonyaYoung 820
Susanna Reppert Brill

Lisa Dibas

Anton Hatfield-Nicholson

Denise Wright

Kathryn Yniguez

Rose Romboski 821

10538



Contact

Adele Breitenstein
Bridgetta Buhan
Carole Spahr
Dorothy Greene
Dorothy Meeks
Dorothy Monaghan
Dr. Virginia Evans
Eddie Donnelly
Edie Reinhart
Elaine Heist
Eleanor Nemec
Ginny Suhring
Helen Esherick
Irene Womeldorf
Jane Fox

Joan B Griffith
Kay Metz
LisaSchoon
LolitaBrown
Margaret Suszko
Marge Neitz
Marian Seo

Mary Frances Gerhardt
Mary Kraus

Mary Leif

Mary Longacre
Mrs Fred Kindt
MrsJ S Williams
Mrs. B Dusenberry
Mrs. E L Bergstresser

Mrs. Richard H Bertholdt

Nancy Worcester
Pauline Neal
Peggy Hartwick
Polly Marsh

Ruth Berry

Ruth Notestine
Sandra Royal
Sarah B Stuver
Shirley Pfefferle
Sue Daugherty
Susanna Reppert
Viola Takacs
Violet Bushwaller

State Life
135
533
609
233
312
554
250
659
522
657
179
466
199
124
004
631
098
805
341
212
443
579
450
286
431
334
195
242
362
223
367
310
769
399
298
373
451
269
119
565
102
425
419
329

Natl Life
2450

9801

5313
4551

8615
3620
7789
3916

0462

5923
4092

9403

6924

6327
5489
6343

6838

6450
7704

2357
8973
1836

7788
5877

CAR Life

043 Charter



